\

TEAC

SERVICE MANUAL

MC-DX23

MICRO Hi-Fi SYSTEM

COMPACT
DIGITAL AUDIO
NOTES CONTENTS
@® PC board shown are viewed from parts side. 1 SPECIFICATIONS 2
@® The parts with no reference number or no parts number 2 ADJUSTMENT AND CHECKS 3
in the exploded views are not supplied.

@® Asregards the resistors and capacitors, refer to the 3 EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST 5

circuit diagrams contained in this manual. 4 PC BOARDS AND PARTS LISTS 8

® A\ Parts marked with this sign are safety critical 5 WIRING DIAGRAM 16
components. they must be replaced with identical

6 INCLUDED ACCESSORIES 18

components - refer to the appropriate parts list and
ensure exact replacement.
@ Parts of [] mark can be used only with the version designated.



MC-DX25

Amplifier Section
Output Power (L+R)

Output Power Subwoofer:

Input Sensitivity
Frequency Response :

Tuner Section (FM)
Frequency Range
Sensitivity (S/N30dB)

Tuner Section (AM)

Frequency Range
Sensitivity (S/N20dB)

CD Player Section
Frequency Responce
Signa-to-Noise Ratio
Wow and Flutter

1 SPECIFICATIONS

SW+5W

15W

300mV
50t020,000 Hz

87.5MHzto 108.0 MHz
20dBuV

522t0 1620 kHz
54dBuV/m

20t0 20,000 Hz (+/-1dB)
55dB
Unmeasurable

SPEAKER SYSTEM Section

L & R speaker :
Type:
Impedance :

Subwoofer:
Impedance :

GENERAL

Power Requirements:

Power Consumption:

Dimension (WxHxD):

Weight: (net)

Standard Accessories:

Full range flat type
4 ohms

8 ohms

AC230V, 50 Hz
80 W (standby: less than 1.4W)

Main Unit 160 x 226 x 86 mm
L & R Speaker 140x 226 x 61mm
Subwoofer 160x 234 x 330mm
Main Unit 1.15kg

L & R Speaker 0.6 kg(each)
Subwoofer 5.4kg

Remote Control Unitx 1
Subwoofer Cable x 1

Speaker Cable x 2

FM Antenna x 1

AM Antennax 1

Battery for Remote Control x 1
Wall Mount Adaptor x 3

Wall Mount screw x 10

Tape Plastic Wall Anchor x 10
Template for Wall Mounting x 1
Owner s Manual x 1

Warranty Card x 1

® Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
® [llustrations may differ slightly from production models.
® Weight and dimensions are approximate.



2 ADJUSTMENTS AND CHECKS

2-1 TUNER SECTION

e Useascrewdriver with a plastic or ceramic grip for all adjustment.

2-1-1 FM adjustment

1. Set the function switch to the FM position.

2. Connect the signal generator output through a 75 ohm dummy
antenna to "ANT" on MAIN PCB.

3. Connect the oscilloscope to the speaker terminal.

4. Set the signal generator as listed in the alignment chart.

2-1-2 AM adjustment

1. Set the function switch to the AM position.
2. Connect the test loop antenna across the output of the signal generator.
3. Connect the oscilloscope to the speaker terminal.

4. Set the signal generator as listed in the alignment chart.

2-2 Adjustment and Test Points

T205

O
T203
L201
© []
SVC201
T206 L202
0 []
T204

SVC202

O

MC-DX25 MAIN(TUNER) PCB

MC-DX25



MC-DX25

2-2-1 FM/AM alignment chart

ITEM

SG SETTING

10.7 MHz

TUNER SETTING

ADJUSTMENT POINT

ADJUSTMENT

With 10.7 MHz at

1kHz, +/-22.5kHz dev.

Repeat step 3

455kHz

1.IFT adjustment 108MHz T205

1kHz, +/-22.5kHz dev. ZEero Crossover

87.5MHz
2. FM band 1kHz, +/-22.5kHz dev. | ©/->MHZ L202

POMH2 90MH L201

z

1kHz, +/-22.5kHz dev. Adjust for max. output
3. Tracking and best waveform.

106MHz

106MHz SVC201

1kHz, 30% mod

Repeat step 3

1.IF adjustment 1kHz, 30% mod 1620kHz T203 Center for max. output.
522kHz
2. AM band 1kHz, 30% mod 522kHz T206
600kHz 600kHz AM ant coil (T204)
1kHz, 30% mod Adjust for max. output
3. Tracking and best waveform.
1400kHz 1400kHz SVC202

2-3 CD SECTION

Auto alignment.




MC-DX25

3. EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

EXPLODED VIEW -1




MC-DX25

EXPLODED VIEW-1

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1-1 56-04DX0150A030 FRONT CABINET

1-2 56-05DX0150A020 REAR CABINET

1-3 56-07DX01539000 CD BRACKET

1-4 56-07DX0154A000 FULL WALL PLATE-UNIT

1-5 56-07DX0155A000 FULL WALL PLATE-SPEAKER

1-6 56-14DX0150A050 CDDOOR

1-7 56-24DX01500000 CD DOOR GEAR

1-8 56-24DX01510000 STRAP GEAR

1-9 56-53DX0150A010 CD DOOR OPEN KNOB

1-10 56-53DX0151A000 CD KNOB

1-11 56-54DX0151A010 POWER KNOB-UNIT

1-12 56-57DX01510000 CD DOORLENS

1-13 56-57DX01532000 REMOTE LENS

1-14 56-57DX01540010 DISPLAY LENS

1-15 56-57DX01559000 KNOB RING-L

1-16 56-57DX01569000 KNOB RING-R

1-17 56-760000000020 DOORMOTOR PULLY

1-18 56-57DX0151A000 CD DOOR CHROME RING

1-19 56-07DX01569000 REMOTE BRACKET

1-20 56-07DX01579000 DISPLAY BRACKET

1-21 56-07DX01589000 RUBBERHOLDER

1-22 56-22DX0151B000 LIGHT COVER

1-23 56-57DX01520000 BACKLIGHT LENS-UNIT

1-24 57-262392590020 FILTER SHEET

1-25 58-262982300020 RUBBER FOOT-UNIT

1-26 58-43DX01500020 DRIVE BELT DIA31X1MM

1-27 58-44DX01500420 MOTOR 3V

1-28 58-58DX01500420 RUBBER RING DIA5.4X3X1MM

1-29 45-114200510008 AC CORD BS PLUG VDE APP CORD
1-30 58-61EXOM108120 SHOCKABSORBER (GREY)

1-31 58-61MC23500020 SHOCKABSORBER (GREY)

1-32 58-61MC23500120 SHOCKABSORBER (BLACK)

1-33 61-11DX01500021 FERRUM PLATE (SCREW HOLE)

1-34 61-11DX01500121 FERRUM PLATE (HOLE)

1-35 61-11DX01500321 MOTOR BRACKET

1-36 61-11DX01500420 FERRUMPLATE-C

1-37 61-11DX01500520 FERRUM PLATE -D

1-38 61-68DX01500020 CDALUM COVER

1-39 61-80DX01500020 FERRUM SHAFT 155X3MM

1-40 66-120226210321 MACHINE SCREW MS/BH 2.6X10MM
1-41 66-120320130321 MACHINE SCREW MS/PH 2X3MM

1-42 66-120526160311 MACHINE SCREW MS/KH 2.6X6MM
1-43 66-140220160321 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BH 2X6MM
1-44 66-140226180321 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BH 2.6X8MM
1-45 66-140226210321 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BH 2.6X10MM
1-46 66-140520170121 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/KH 2X7MM
1-47 66-140326180321 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BH 2.6 X8MM
1-48 66-140526210321 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/KH2.6X10MM
1-49 20-70CMSM93B000 CD MECHANISM

1-50 05-01DX01500100 MAIN(TUNER) PCB ASSY



MC-DX25

EXPLODED VIEW-1

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1-51 05-05DX01500020 KEY/DISPLAY PCB ASSY

1-52 05-09DX01500010 HP/AUX PCB ASSY

1-53 05-30DX01510100 CD(MP3) PCBASSY

1-54 19-50DX25M00000 SPEAKER BOX UNIT-R

1-55 19-50DX25M00001 SPEAKER BOX UNIT-L

1-56 56-58EXOM118000 LOGO BADGE - TEAC

1-57 58-262702250020 RUBBER FOOT SPK DIA7X2.5MM

1-58 56-57DX02509000 LIGHT LENS - SUBWOOFER BOX

1-59 48-16DX01500221 LED PCBASSY

1-60 56-85DX0250A000 SUBWOOFER PANEL

1-61 56-87DX02508000 PLASTIC TUBE

1-62 58-263253150020 RUBBER FOOT DIA25MM

1-63 58-73DX02500020 SUBWOOFER BOX

1-64 18-205DX0150120 H/TRANSFORMER EI66 230V/50HZ

1-65 19-021153300120 SPEAKER 8 OHM /5W

1-66 41-172111000310 SWITCH

1-67 43-500000002020 AC CORD BUSHING

1-68 56-22DX01508000 PCB COVER

1-69 58-58DX01500320 CUSHION 106X40X1MM

1-70 61-11v600000020 PCB BRACKET

1-71 61-11v820010020 PCB FIXBRACKET-B

1-72 61-33DX02500020 SUB. REAR PANEL

1-73 61-48DX01500020 HEATSINK -A

1-74 61-48DX01500120 HEATSINK - B

1-75 66-140230210321 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BH 3X10MM

1-76 66-141136216121 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/RH 3.6X16MM(BLK)
1-77 66-141430212121 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BWH 3X12MM(BLK)
1-78 66-120240212121 MACHINE SCREW MS/BH4X12MM (BLK)

1-79 66-140230212121 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BH 3X12MM (BLK)
1-80 66-140230214121 SELF-TAPPING SCREW TA/BH 3X14MM (BLK)
1-81 66-150230180123 HARDEN SCREW TTB 3X8MM AB (BLK)

1-82 66-120230160121 MACHINE SCREW MS/BH 3X6MM (BLK)

1-83 67-021400000020 NUT M4MM

1-84 68-112403101000 METAL WASHER 4X10X1MM

1-85 05-03DX01500000 STANDBY PCB ASSY

1-86 05-07DX01500010 SUBWOOFER POWER PCB ASSY

1-87 05-08DX01500010 RCA/D-S JACK PCBASSY

1-88 56-43DX0150A000 REMOTE FRONT CABINET

1-89 56-43DX01518000 REMOTE REAR CABINET

1-90 56-44DX01508000 REMOTE BATTERY DOOR

1-91 57-33DX01500220 REMOTE PLATE (TEAC-RC970)

1-92 05-13DX01500000 REMOTE PCB ASSY

1-93 48-23DX0150022A CLOSE SWPCBASSY

1-94 48-23DX01500220 OPEN SW PCB ASSY



MC-DX25

MAIN (TUNER)PCB ASSY

4 PC BOARDS AND PARTS LIST

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05-01DX01500100 MAIN(TUNER) PCB ASSY
48-01DX01500224 MAIN(TUNER) PCB

BT201 31-058880000110 BAND PASS FILTER #GFMB3-SE

CF201,204 31-028107000120 FILTERLT10.7MA5

CF203 31-026450010110 FILTER SFU450B

CF205 31-038107020120 FILTERJT10.7MG46-A

CF206 31-046456000220 RESONATOR ZTB456F15

CN1 43-462103003320 D-S TERMINAL #DSW-31

CN201,504 43-012200180120 WAFER 2MM 8 PIN

CN203 43-022250120120 WAFER 2.5MM 2PIN

CN501,505A,702
CN503

CN505B

CN703

D8

D201-204,705
D601,602,708
1C202
1C203
1C204

IC501
IC702
IC703
JK201
L204

L205,404,406
L206, R241
L701

L702

43-012200130120
43-012200150120
43-012200140120
43-012250120120
12-1N5822000021

12-1N4148000021
12-1N4001000021
16-LA1832000021
16-LC7213100021
16-BU1924F00021

16-LC7534200021
16-MC34063A0021
16-SC1308000021
43-421000003210
38-014100050020

38-013100050220
38-013100050120
38-104230050020
38-103200050020

Q201-203,501,502,11-9014C0000021

Q705,706,715

Q204,207,701
Q205
Q401,208,716
Q703
Q704

Q712,713
RF201
SVC202
T203
T204

T206
VD203,204
X201

X202
ZD202

ZD401
ZD701
ZD702

11-9015C0000021
11-9018F0000021
11-8050C0000021
11-KSD882Y00021
11-KSB772YS0021

11-8550C0000021

37-09A150000020
27-501802201020
40-02A049004020
40-023120000020

40-02660R002020
12-SVC321SPA021
31-017450002030
31-017433202020
12-011620320121

12-011470320121
12-012110320121
12-011910320121

WAFER 2MM 3 PIN
WAFER 2MM 5 PIN
WAFER 2MM 4 PIN
WAFER 2.5MM 2PIN
RECTIFIER DIODE 1N5822

DIODE 1N4148
DIODE 1N4001
IC-LA1832
IC-LC72131
IC -BU1924F

IC-LC75342

IC - MC34063A
IC-SC1308-01

COAXIAL JACK IF-01A
AXIALINDUCTOR 100UH

AXIALINDUCTOR 10UH #EC-36
AXIAL INDUCTOR 10UH #EC24
CHOKE COIL 230UH

CHOKE COIL 20UH

TR-9014C

TR-9015C
TR-9018F

TR -8050C

TR -KSD882Y
TR -KSB7728Y

TR -8550C

TUNER #FE450-G11
TRIMMER 20PF

IFT 7MM A049 - YELLOW
IFT7MM 312A - BLACK

IFT 7MM 660R - RED
VARICAP DIODE SVC321SPA
CRYSTAL 4.5 MHZ

CRYSTAL 4.332MHZ

ZENER DIODE 6.2V

ZENER DIODE 4.7V
ZENER DIODE 11V
ZENER DIODE 9.1V




MAIN(TUNER) PCB

202A

cw2 g
0229 &C235 COws
GND: €231, 8285

{' @e%”

ms Rzo4 €223
IC203 7203

J22 J1 MANT

€243
1203 D
‘ P DZ(]:)
o8 D D201 BF 201

L203 “
R208 0244@ ANT

o
=
o

R233
DEI
S
=3
=
€202

RF201
R201
r VD202
7 €267

i )
R23% be svc2o1

T~—dvr

16201

c27
EOZH vee
[0 B | osc
E

& =R237.VD201
g 48-01DX01500224

S

Z¥ic-px15 MAIN PCB
CN203
R253 AMANT |:
LT 0203 gj i

A B
o @ Vg0 @ C268
CN503 R85 O m 0204 QLZOG X202 R @
R546
GEl

R281 CO.

o
COR €507 = & § 21
GND Fhss1 €509 @csos e aRin = IS Geaos 273
cL Gickesa) 14 2582 S L205
S = e ) @RS e

c280
197 CNs0f R512E 0524%
EN202 6ND
1 /c CN5Q4 J15]J1BI AUXR R505 2s a—
AUXL S6
R506 \
K c5
o V)2 HEH
IR cast e,
I Ve PN 10
5V 2

IC70204
o
c70

IRSW

R704 c707

/ 70702 Q704
D8 R701
Q705
I B 703703 R705 R708 CN703

MC-DX25




MC-DX25

CD(MP3) PCB ASSY - TOP

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05-30DX01510100 CD(MP3) PCB ASSY
48-30DX01500322 CD(MP3) PCB

1C2 16-S1L9226X0021 IC-S1L9226X01

IC4 16-S5L927900021 IC - S5L9279X01

IC7 16-S3P825A00421 IC - S3P825A

IC8 16-M12L16160021 IC-M12L16161A

1IC9 16-KA9259D00021 IC - KA9259D

CD(MP3) PCB ASSY - BOTTOM

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

C56 A 26-017220650121 E.CAP 2200UF/10V

CN2 43-022100216020 F.F.C WAFER 1MM 16 PIN

CN3 43-012150160320 WAFER 1.5MM 6 PIN

CN4 43-022200120120 WAFER 2MM 2 PIN

CN5,9 43-022200130120 WAFER 2MM 3 PIN

D1-5,9-11,55,56,
D62,66,67,71,71,

D73,78
D6,8,12
D7

L1,2,3
Q1,7,9,10
Q2,3,4,8
Q5

X1

X2

X3

10

12-1N4148000021

12-011390320121
12-1N5819000021

38-013100050020
11-9015C0000021
11-9014C0000021
11-8550C0000021
31-018169302220

31-015320003310
31-017800002120

DIODE 1N4148

ZENER DIODE 3.9V
RECTIFIER DIODE 1N5819

AXIAL INDUCTOR 10UH
TR-9015C
TR-9014C
TR -8550C
CRYSTAL 16.9344MHZ.

CRYSTAL 32.768KHZ
CRYSTAL 8.000MHZ




CD(MP3)PCB - TOP

MC-DX25

O o o O
c63
S 48-30DX01500320 ,
% MC-DXI5 NP3 PCB — :EGND
E L
5i- e RO
o B o Daw
= 015 - €69 R
c8 =8 g RJsr e [ =
R
R14 R7H H o cs% o Hcss
H of | Cil v G = P
c23f+] Ro7 E o (B8 CAIRI3 b
s e 3 Em)
Ermflli S Ri7 (S T
RIZH] S E o 021 c10 >
DHIRIE = 2) 073 °CE
Bl g™ | - H Rzz I
GiclRos | 63 e ) O o 00
et S e s e B8R EF] CHEE]
Oes SLIOSS | oo o €29 TMUTE
LEEE &
26 HH ]
5
Ao H 23 ¢in CS‘H Hces Tc
PC
fe- By oo e s ROOCHED
R43 H =
k72 R37 R82]
&4 R78 C;:‘HCH*"” &4 AMUTE
H 1c9 = [CEcer ¢4 R4
KAg259D
A e | e
E il
O "] g Hre 2 578088 O
H k19 R36 s
CL " FjRat E H 77 Ré
R45 R78 Py
g E R7SH Ik% Ic7 CIEIC62
i Rat 99 R36
L= Chd M e on iy
L+ sv
(4] 1 29
c57
CD(MP3) PCB - BOTTOM
=}
50 AT = | | | |§ = 0 O
ot | L] -
(=]
=
e e
Beira o
Soooooo 2 @
a3 A= | = 4
=i i

)
HE
3
= [=<
= P
H 5 )
i S
o
=3
I8 = S =
=32 2
3 U
w
T ( ]@
: @ 8
= =
= S
=
o B
k)
& & 7
S Q° -
‘U:rm
= o
© ~
=

§Gﬁ§ 3 5D
Zonelfora]©) D

ENO

020

11



MC-DX25

SUBWOOFER POWER PCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05-07DX01500010 SUBWOOFER POWER PCB ASSY
48-07DX01500123 SUBWOOFER POWER PCB

CN1 43-012250130120 WAFER 2.5MM 3 PIN

CN2 43-012200190120 WAFER 2MM 9 PIN

CN3 43-012200130120 WAFER 2MM 3PIN

CN4 43-012250150120 WAFER 2.5MM 5 PIN

CN5 43-012250140120 WAFER 2.5MM 4 PIN

CN6 43-012250120120 WAFER 2.5MM 2 PIN

C406 A 26-017470950111 E.CAP -4700UF/35V

C701 A 26-017470850121 E.CAP - 4700UF/25V

C718,719 /N 26-017100750121 E.CAP - 1000UF/16V

D301,706 12-1N4001000021 RECTIFIER DIODE 1N4001

D401-404 A 12-1N5401000021 RECTIFIER DIODE 1N5401

D701-704 i 12-RL2020000021 RECTIFIER DIODE RL-202

D705,707 12-1N4148000021 DIODE 1N4148

FU2,3 /N 46-055350300010 GLASS FUSE 3.5A/250V

FU4 /N 46-055400300010 GLASS FUSE T4A/250V

Q301,709 11-9014C0000021 TR-9014C

Q707,708,710 11-28D1936T0021 TR-2SD1936T

U1 16-TA8216H00021 IC - TA8216H

u2 16-BA4558N00021 IC - BA4558N

U3 16-BA5417000021 IC - BA5417

ZD1,2 12-011910320121 ZENER DIODE 9.1V

RCA/D-S JACK PCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05-08DX01500010 RCA/D-S JACK PCB ASSY
48-08DX01500220 RCA/D-S PCB

CN801 43-462103003320 D-S TERMINAL #DSW-31

L801-804 38-103100050320 CHOKE COIL 10UH

RCA801 43-451200006120 RCA JACK 2PIN - TC58-345-32

12




MC-DX25

SUBWOOFER POWER PCB

U3
O ut |c14 Q O
o718 J6 R17 71 J5
C2 €302 (;715@
= 203 £202€210 ¥ _C:)C: ik =
(T R725 Ua D706
"1y C|:_.} <> c8 R E’i?;;
U[j &> o
t8 v res S RS c719
:] 1
eTs
g

48-07MDX1500120 U
MC-DX15-POWER PCB

c12702 " 10
201 c402, C403_Ce0f C404

D701
70
704

D702

&

| %
*@O i
- G ¢

w| ~| o | w
CAUTION: D402 D403 D401 D404 356125V oyt U 58855 0301
For continued protection pA 125V Fu2
against 3
Risk of fire,replace only
with same type fuse. Fu4 50 125

RCA/D-S JACK PCB

N

WHIT

RCA801

SPL

CN803
S

4[
=
—
|
==t

RED

SPR

RIN
Ji8
2
g

CN802

ooooo
oo
(]

GND

v

13



MC-DX25

KEY /DISPLAY PCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05-05DX01500020  KEY/DISPLAY PCBASSY
48-05DX01500120  KEY/DISPLAY PCB

LCD 13-05DX01500120  LCD DISPLAY SDH-DA797-TN-1

LED1,3 13-011300022020 LED D3MM - WHITE

LED2,4 13-011506022120 LED D5MM - BLUE

Q707 11-9015C0000021 TR-9015C

REM 17-05FM60380011 OPTIC SENSOR FM-6038TM2-5A

SW1-13 41-150010030020 TACH SW 6x6mm 4 LEGS

STANDBY PCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05-03DX01500000  STANDBY PCBASSY
48-03DX01500123  STANDBY PCB

CN301 43-012200130120  WAFER 3PIN P=2MM

D309-315 12-1N4001000021 DIODE - 1N4001

FU1 46-074100300020 SUBMINIATURE FUSE 100MA/250V

Q302 11-9014C0000021 TR-9014C

Q303 16-LM78L0500121  IC-LM78L05

RL301 46-50MC23000000  RELAY ME-7-009

T301 A\ 18-205DX0150190  TRANSFORMER EI28 - HF-V28A58

HP/AUX JACKPCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
05-09DX01500010  HP/AUX PCBASSY
48-09DX01500120  HP/AUX PCB

AUX 43-451200012020 RCA JACK 2PIN TC58-345-31

HEADPHONE  43-431360004020  PHONE JACK 3.5MM-TC38-067-05

L401,402,405  38-013100050220 AXIAL INDUCTOR 10UH

L403 32-031351600025 FERRITE BEAD 3.5x6x0.8TB

LED PCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
48-16DX01500221  LED PCBASSY
13-011309022020 LED LAMP 3MM - ORANGE/BLUE

OPEN SW PCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
48-23DX01500220  OPEN SW PCBASSY
41-071200010020  SERIES MICRO SWITCH SD-007A

CLOSE SWPCB ASSY

REF.NO PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

48-23DX0150022A
41-071200010020

14

CLOSE SWPCBASSY
SERIES MICRO SWITCH SD-007A




KEY/DISPLAY PCB

MC-DX25

CNTA CN702A
o 9 O 0O 48-05DX01500120
MC=DX15. KEY PCB
Szoo RIS sw2 VOLUME /UP
2585 5 ‘ ©) o LED‘@ 2
T © (@)
¢
ng 070 LED2 LED4 Y
< o FUNCTION
@w S 3 B @
R5°% PWR %. [% @ o @ OPEN/CLS
! R87
REM CN703A W12
sy ] B LED3©VOLUME/DN
onoA res O | o ot @)
oo~ a R66
-ax) d
Q - SW4 SW5 SW6——LCD SW7 Swg SW9 SW10 Q
R63R61 | R58RS7
@b O o Cr = SCRENE Q O = ©
; = 2 = R59
01 B 14 e ©
éK)— PROG: OB o Foead << 51 STOP PLAY
I I
STANDBY PCB HP/AUX JACK PCB
N 48-03DX01500123 @ © Lug
MC-DX15 STANDBY PCB
—— WHITE AUXC§
301 O X = @
L402
AUXL
CN302 CN501A
230V IN | AUXR
I, | L4qt
c4d
CN303
230V_0ouT m
> o
mxoe 5 3 2 RED L_Cil@s
8R33 "4 S -
& L405
2 HEADPHONE
o,3 0
U030 o
S 2 2 5 Q° €301 = L]
3 Y 0 =
b S S 0
N 5 Y
EN@) @
%Eg—m:»—
ON301-, D313

LED PCB

Q
il

LED1

O O

CN7

OPEN SW PCB

OIQCNGOZ

6601

) ) O

CLOSE SWPCB

15



MC-DX25

5 WIRING DIAGRAM

MAIN(TUNER)PCB  EuANT

k[.;*ﬂ.iy— —
= 'ﬁx.aw&s
IQW\T‘:‘JW,E% zJ
L —— .\_
Co =
et = j>
S oEEESEs =

PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP



NNNNNNNNNNNNNN

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

%
( .

w ™\
N 1

. |

sgetiesiiey (Loo°

TOK
EEEEEEEEE

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

N U

4}

° LR EIIg Y
FEEE )
ol Al
T

9
1]

~_—

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

MC-DX25

l(((f((ér‘_/—‘i:l

e _



MC-DX25

6 INCLUDED ACCESSORIES

INCLUDED ACCESSORIES

REF.NO

PARTS NO.

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

18

77-20DX02500020
02-17DX01500010
45-194150000020
02-32DX01500000
45-164250051020

45-164250151020
51-021301000050
45-244200059020

INSTRUCTION BOOK (E)
REMOTE CONTROL - RC970
FMANT 1.5M - BLACK

AM LOOP ANTASSY
SPEAKER CABLE - WHITE

SPEAKER CABLE - RED
LITHIUM BATTERY CR2032
9 PIN S TERMINAL CABLE - GREY




MC-DX25

TEAC

TEAC CORPORATION 3.7.3 Nakacho, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8550, Japan Phone:(0422)52-5081

TEAC AMERICA, INC. 7733 Telegraph Road, Montebello, California 90640 Phone: (323)726-0303

TEAC CANADA LTD. 5939 Wallace Street, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1Z8, Canada Phone: (905)-890-8008

TEAC MEXICO, S.A.De C.V. Campesinos N*184,Colonia.Granjas Esmeraida, Delegacion Iztapalapa,CP 09810,Mexico DF Phone: (525)-581-5500

TEAC UK LIMITED Unit 19 & 20, The Courtyards, Hatters Lane, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD18 8TE5, U.K. Phone:(0845) 130-2511
TEAC EUROPE GmbH Bahnstrasse 12, 65205 Wiesbaden-Erbenheim, Germany Phone: 0611-71580
TEAC ITALIANA S.p.A. Via C, Cantu 9/A, 20092 Cinisello Balsamo, Milano, Italy Phone:02-66010550

TEAC AUSTRALIA PTY., LTD. 280 William Street, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia Phone:(03)9672-2400
A.B.N. 80 005 408 462

OCT 2005

PREPARED IN HONG KONG



MAIN(TUNER) PCB - 1 204 5015

AM=ANT

E m e
| OPTIONAL FOR 75 OHM ANTENNA H 4
1 1 ! T
! - o m ' J_ c229 c216 L J_
IRF201 [z & 2 2 ™ 3 ! 103 104 =
I 2 3335 %8 | T R243 T =
[J ru-awr ! T« m <« o © @ c222 102 | ANV
I | | VD203 100K Lcarz Lcon
. . s |w i Lean L cats
| T R242 1Svi49 @ HEY T103 T103 T 1 c21 | . cz28
© , ! Kt HE HEEEREE i | i
REE . R249 < : _I_ ':g é' 2] RERE ; B c241 R238 10K 22
T2 E i — T 330% X T201r | T ~?|'°o;:§ ° It W
L c218 3 2 =
TAY 1 p7-108MHZ i c242 G60R | S gT J88 % | 2 Lewo n2 Lc2se il
o A . , 470p 15p & 3 8 S < o c248 226 oN202
3 g 8§ ! R250 < ! T > ©, L4 18 u s I‘ T A —
S| § & | 1 N2 & 2u2 Hos| R
1 [ CF204 cC26 1 = = 3
! 10.7MA ! c227 AGND
L j ! 2R273 b P b o @ oo ©f o * o c213 | * 2] 2
- e g L-- - ® 5 = 8 5 5 8 & 5 5 8 " 2 Ll
iuh Aainiatutet e ettty el ! o S < 3] e > < e <] < R239 10K u v
1203 ! 5 Jlg 2 3 7 S ® 8 @ 3 06 2%% —
I & S o = = =
0 El =
315 102?1 TABI76SN Howe ] )5 caon < Lat832 L ca60 L c225
C244 5 . ° — - ol ! 4 ) © = * 472M £
+— ° 2, 2 4 52 § £ o S Rl & 3 _ % =
3op | S 5 & s & 352 5 5 o F 8 &2 ~ S|z E g & 5 w Z = =
= T T = 'j_ o o o = o ! - 3 3 8 g g © F 8 S § 3
€253 | - = = r
f = =
€201 R233 T15p T o] b o] ~ EJ | g = "\"I—
% |
R '
L =L co4s LT 1205 SR237 | S R235 1203 <
P - 1 R209 R247
ﬁ-l' g[ 100u ‘;l' 22012; m 10 ! 10 RIEY % A 270 ; v
o 3§ K ; i " 33
© IS]} €208 R236 3B} 258 S R208
L 7A40DZ T20p e - A049 1K
R234 | 203
= L201 VD201 ! = 1221 | corg Leazo 1 CF205] Q202
375 15V101 | Lz B 104 00u T 203 CF203 —= = 9014C
oy L [F8|F 450 1017MG46
T e g 0| CF
R201 T ] ~ R B B
'S 5 ) R211 12K R241
Bk 1 1= S—8 | 87¢ g = VWA J‘ c241 AN
V0202 I s g ! N R227 \ap K 22p 100
Q ’
o 1svior Zr H S| 8| Y L 0250 4 20201
R206 ¢ i 1 R228 470u M 56y
[ AV ! — 1K
100K ' -
0230 - H ]
103 I i L
1 —
' =
= i 220
= i R219
! — VW P
J_ o l = 1204 )53 100uH R210
B 100u 3 8 gI 0l 3;05 1K ga31 MK
) P ! X202
R216 1K R28 < gl |© C274 | | 4.332MAZ
AMVT 5K6 ~ J',c 47p 11 =
R217 K al RS S c275 47 ?
o
fan AN § o Lec237 s ; 100 = { . R282
FuvT e T 3 2.2K
S . o e :L_~| m ¥ 9 e
2 L
g 3 8 8 % § 2 Q203 Q201 i€ = = = = ° 2w R284
< z 0z ol v 9014C 9014 c265 L i «1C204 BU1924 8 I3
SLY 560p 8 5 < < W < =
> N Q =3 = w a i a ‘:‘§
" 16203 LCT213IN ; ; 3 5 5 ¢ g 2 £ 8 3
T
5 x201 52 N g o d o ¢ =
awute |Of2 I womz || . 8 e 5 8 m B L c272
0o 1O R225 \ an K 233 x =2 < 2 1 = — 2681 -
oL |of2 25 A AN R ol €262 27 1000 T 2 I
o |of2 R224  p 5K TP R285 560, L L 1
1 R223 A x K | 15p ST-MONO/C — 10K R286 — - - -
CE [O NV 1 = R207 AMA 1K 10K
ReLK BAND/C ,\R/f?? V | D204, IN4148
RDATA D—l IOKV | Ll

D203, IN414B
TN

MC-DX25

MICRO HI-FISYSTEM



MAIN(TUNER) PCB - 2

il €503 w 2l L Bosrsos
c401 I+ m| SN O+Ks
AUX 4w L401 C405  470P €509 1y - SN R513 ©  <R512
o il ©l, = c519 10K§ 10K
n €507 1u = R i
R * T
C521 Rs531 PRIN
HF—AM— c 33L
115 114 {13 [12 11 f10 |9 [8 |7 [6 |5 |4 |3 |2 (1) u 0 €525 w ? 220u T
Q — o m <+ O W o= N = - W ’ v/ ’ —
Z L4 403 3 Z v 0 D n Y o o + -
84 75223987 PN 4u7 |as01 6K8
1501 33
4 LC75342 = o 545
TU@J’S 3 R553 2 & § § 5 5 o 100
n— * O -« 9 ™m + » Z - @ o O x o 2
TU/LIN = = 3 X o o o > >
T-9v ] Tie [17 18 [19 T20 [21 22J_23I4J_25 26 127 [28 29 [30
o503 l ¥ c514 L] 2522 R532
;. R546 Rsoso Iy T* "N
P—\ 0
CD/RIN " A €504 "]*1u C516 '55.!1 v
AGND | |- < R547 Rs5 272 )
CD/LIN z_’_j_ REES PV * €508 Iy Bj\x
cggg = SKe[[K ] T &ac524 100
— T rss2 T 470u/16v D705 &
= 5K6 w53 47 4148
5V __GW - cosv A
1
MUTE | Q712 L7292 4700/16V
CnEl 2 8550 nﬁl-cm 20U ;L 1
7 724
o | Iz | w12 T 4700 16v I7°3I?o4
c:?g g *® “R735 R736
e | 1 c701  AMA— AMA——————
/e L csor R71 azos 470u/16 o704 2K2 5
CNS04 Q401 8050 68(1/4W) 10K ER 8772 L
pvce [O—p — O =
émoz B = o
= STANDBY 100 ~
c% g [ | canz | €702
2 100u/16V c4n 70401 R706 MG =
o A 1r4v7 A i: 34063A
Oor—vee o
ot R708 705
S =
: o 10K oo AM.
B uuTE ovee R733 680
PLIN -_—
8 L406 o T-tov T Q73 |Q716__8050 pg3g

10UH

: - BT AN
0 PRIN c438 76%
+
t| 0702 1
R439 1703 4 C436100u v O>-Hoool 729 c704
4.7.é ) S, | T iy o «THE SCHEMATIC 1S SUBJECT

Lout LN C432

CN505A WY I]*

R410

outt/oo = oy = n TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE!

nt-ouT2 |2 R730
A

R430 :0[(|)!.I
3.9K Q707 10K

IN1-OU

Q715 = ZR705

HEADPHONE

g0t Q703 22(1/2W)

o8| 1
7
v {‘ o—e2 HL
o 57 |eNs0sB g o4 Rese rize Raz9 9015 R741 K KSD882
NS lole = eNT02 | Q701" R740
= RY CTRL= ® 508 R704
S Y 7 70 100
L404 RIN 220 W LeDt 4 L
Ratt Joun ¥ _I\/sz'\’_] [©] R742 4001 o703 &b €731 0702 A
Y oo oenel S 220u/t6v | 47 oVt
La0s BLUE WHITE -0 +

MC-DX25

MICRO HI-FI SYSTEM



CD (MP3) PCB

DIve R74 1M
‘V‘V‘V X1
<] VREF S w _":"_—-|-15.9344MHZ
=
ws ] DE‘ 588534 60
BELS
3 L co R95 3 J_ jjjijj:‘aa o o o o ~ ©
18 4 2 5.6K 1 2L = —- "
- CN1 I | tebljveonk =2 288202330 a>FX 553333 25
Lo, 470 C51 ' 122, 3 ©z3 vZ3
o777 Lras ol gre b 2 [PLLVODA(LS) 2 e DATXO %
B ) 5211225 = LKFS
105 T 33K 3 of? P el B DEMAND {2244
T |of2 L PLLVSSA powcs# (21 1
2RI5 c19 474 4 | = 4027 | 12251 1N c66
o 08K o OGND 1OF— R o & pACVDDD(1.8) PADVSS1 [ 204 T 104
E A { €o8v |0y 1 ZLDACVSSD PADVDD1(3.3) ﬁLJ—CI o3V
g K= G20 ot as MDT co0th L a3 47y 8lpacvssa HIFSEL %3—
N 10K3 . = NPT 470UF /16V 104 ASV3 9l RCH_ouT MDATA7 < w7
‘v;v‘v < eFu ops ek ? 101 pACVREF MDATAB 8817 ups
20 ok s 010 s o 1L pACVDDA(3.3) MDATAS 18517 wos
o o R20 X R18 R19 e o J_ 121pACHALF IC6 MDATA4 |84 17 uos
p02t3 | S1L9226 cLviH8 T AM——] Suos 100K 100K c7 4 & 13]| eH_out INTVSS1 (83
1 po2e4 RESET HL———CJXRST  C29 AV\—9—C] SHOP XRST 2200 1 1ee70 S5L9279 INTVDDI(1.8) owe
GND(LD,PD)| Rer 261 1105 foy wrTHe——cqur 333 '}3,} R22 SMON 151 TESTI MDATA3 81— ups c22
13 U Ao —c ") —wW— C10 Cc11 c12 o1
12 f—SAn-22 peco MDATA 18K CNS  peq ok 104 47U 47U 161 1esT2 WoATA2 80— wop T
wlee "D o 47 lyReF Mk He——~uex CLOSE [G 1] resTs MDATA1 158 upy
o [Ve Plede o 93955y o, gAT[E——CO swr O 71 Ras_43 Ao261 5 77ZUDOM 18] ypou MDATAO 28— woo
E R25 82K 4+ 30053 CEESILSERIR0R SR23 OPEN [O4 a1 | —RMCK 191x50) k MADDR# 22— waoor
: C_R32,\ 39K 0473 T d .i ..io 322K OPEN/CLOSE/LIMIT w2 | _cxe 20| gye WRD# 85— yor
S [ARe7, 50k ,;l,—, oot R8s 21 AppRiz MWEF 35— wex
& [2_R26,,39¢ casyap o T i) opron R96, 33K | TI0K ot L—21220 appgiy mes# (94— ues
5[B_R30 RZR_ R%R. &3 s e EYo i ro| —49 231 ApoRo 5 5 DECINT 23— pecmr
LSO T 47K | B.2K " o] st KEM s —28_24] onpRs So Ss FRAMSYNC (32
FoSt KEY2 A7 25 88 o o a0 DB4
3RS 47 R35 rew 5— wr A7 MREL RS2 Eg R wwez>2
T R _cuo 5888225888822 z:8¢2 8588
FCS— 100 102 10K 104 9 ;;Igl ;',Iggl;q '\g < <<<oco<<<<aomrooaZZooooooo
1{ECS= e~ s3v3 & o Q = d
- I FEIRETE 7 ? EEE
~m r=% -
Fe0 S22 EERRLIS2E28E |2|zl2| | |2|=(2(2(3I3|2|2518] | k|als|s|s|e]s 04
ol o al v a7 e SS5e S
el 2 P45/INFOY ¥ 5 ¥ w0 e PE6/INT2 AT e \ .
cosv el @ e 4y ﬁ.e/mﬁom a o L e scon ) T 2zzg§g3 8¢ R E]
B 1 28 R72Z SR7p COPWR 43 1oy 7/INT1H P2.4/INTO 22— ok X2
Fe-[D>—{DO1.1 GND3 =—9 KT TK MAINPWR 44 | = p2.3/0M |21 MDT 32.768KHZ
oS 2 = | |mDdoorz 0wz [ as- AMUTE 45 |0 0/5%K o2 aon oav3
T—ic . D11 DO4.1 ig s+ ST 46 ;E"z//s;o ks/szr oot logs D—r ows D5t
4 PS. 22P 2 = 104
P 104 Sm2 o2 (= D0 R79atk 47100, XTOUT ”—L 104 T T
8550C s RE! D141 23 CLK R80,,, 0 48 " xTiN HZ 77
REO VREF ] VREF DI R8ly\o 49|
i veez [22 MWAE—p5 5 TEST Jﬁ—”!
= L T CE R82)0 0 50l g XN 1S
c74 =i o
47UF;|;—7 SR38 52 ot 1c7 xour ueu3vs 8MHZ KEYO KEY1 KEY2
IC9 SR75 O s vssili—y 0 0
KA9259D 8| . veer 21 3 4K7 [ VDD2(EXT) S3C825A VDD1(INT) caca MCUAD3V3 q D3V3 U D3V3
5 1 20 62 54 Jcomo P2.1/0R ucs c61 59 o
[ 2ois1 LD_CTL R36 < ES 104 | 22P
CN3 P+ o] -“'t e 33 104 ——— 55 lcom P2.0/As H&— T wiooe ) L o4 Ic8 o
|02 ol Cap—" A— 1 9P P1.7/SEG27 P w07 REeZ Reks 104 SDRAM16M oot
sL- spe [ m D02.1 D03.2 TGTE- 5;»;;3 57 loom3 P1.6,/SEG26 [8——— 7 uos 1 ’lcss
S+ sp- [ 5 90"2\.2 DO3.1 TCI T oN4 58 |ooms P1.5/SEG25 7 < wos POWER LAY w 1VoD Vss o7
R43 OCWT Wo02 D082 o CN4 — 584ys P1.4/sEG24 [E— T U — 5 Do 21pq0  Dots [42 YRR
= oo oosH LOAD- —— 0% lcous P1.3/SE623 P——— wn3 RST< SR65 n D1 3lpar po |48 a9
—SUcomr P1.2/5E622 A——— w02 ] oreue 1% tlvsso  vesa |2 N
82 ce 6o PL1/SEG21 T won | ! A i " b2 Sloz  oars [t Do
63 IsE61 . o o P1Y/sEC20 {2 <3 uno A 03 6logs  Dqiz |45 an
5258285 Boy/seor R58S SR66 7lvong  vopa |44
SEG2 OO W W W 11K S 1K 03
, 8800008 SKIP- PRE-DN 5 D4 8ipgs Do [43 AR
B388583ssoamea Q) aprion [ —o o4 $—o0 o A D5 aloas pato |42 D2 a3
CN6 BHBUUMEddcSecsse 1 Losr Y e .
st [o] EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE S — RooZ £ o oe | Tyt ol L
D7 Al§
TMUTE |Of o1 1148 ST{Q_‘ 0/ST 15 12 pq7 Q8 (32
Do |o>— 5V Q3 9014C D80 N4148 — L0Q 131vppe  voDQ 38
- fa s RE0 < 2 Res8 5 M1 144 now N.c/rFu [37
ok o 079 'Y 4148 ReO= 2 Ve a WeF 5 lyes  uoaw |5 UDaM a7
ol |ole l. J_ " 2 078 | W IN#148 7 CAS WE RMCK
E oL " Li 16| 35 a8
C76 == C77! 10uH INTRO P/ AS§  CLK
CE |of® 2 osgoH osvs A} R | L i AT I T A P CKE
CN8 R42 R61 S SR69 18 1cs# N.C (33
1 o 077 1 IN4148 S 2 21 BAO 19 32 A9 g
ol 4K7 45 E oA s
TC [O 8014C o C44 n C D70 IN4148 REPEAT FIND /ESP
A10 31 AB a8
cp/c |of2 e ol 104 5% 104 o671 aneE LS | REREAT || TR ::’ ™ Z;:-AIO/AP A8 e
p/c [of ueusvs ’ D66 | 8 IN4148 R62 Lo A A0 A7 AT,
cLk |oft 77 D59 I IN4148 K 3 3k 2! v 224 A1 A6 E——Aﬁ—ﬁ-
5 REMOCON 8 TIMER/ ALARM RANDOM SLEEP 2 23 a2 A28 AS A5
% |ols > a7 _sorsc > R i S-S s sl | o ez Y
Lg) RESET — — 3 Dy —o A3
CE |of 03 inaus | 22K ® FEERFEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEERE 055 'V iN4148 2R ) L1 25lvop vss2s
AMUTE O R D9 < S AN YU NNYIVORN VOO NMETDONRD 3 R63S S R71
sy |of2 nus A 3 252328382282 882888582288588 38K 3
33 REM 80838838800 abhagd bl unuy 7 : MEMORY AUX1
c58 Q2 WS pu M
G183 == C68 | g wH 47U 9014C p—o —o~—t t—o A T
100P 100P
3.9v Ol
fo6e VANPRLILY ¥ "50547 S L L |re7 \ /
€56 4| or/eL(n) 3 [6.2k
p200UFER  N4148 7 PLELD 3
10V 1 °
ssv [ T S
D5
L——Pp———<1 mcuaosvs
IN4148 LCD1  LeD28P

MC-DX25

MICRO HI-FISYSTEM



SUBWOOFER POWER PCB

RN R10 B
R1 AVAVAY, R303 18K =
fL 560K 47K 56K C21 MV
— OPEN —(F—
STANDBY - '—|U2 ——¢ €302 100U €206
FR R2 . BA4558N R201 104M
8R2K R8 8 27K V! o
560K : 6
c10 2 N4 8.2K R9 —* 7 c201 TAB216 | w 470725V | o R205
100U/25V  +] c4 c5 5 ' 1 S | 100U/50V e !
— U2 8.2K 4 o 4 + -
1N4148 104M  104M 8 BA4558N o i ¢
20k

SP1
8 OHM
104M C202 -
c7 7
13 Rs R7 104M 100U/25V sl [
MUTE  R726 104 gkz 100K y T — I " Z,
3K3 -9 3 ] o
—_— p— R202 _I_—_ 10
h - o 120 — N _—l— CNG
— — - | conze

= Dczoa 21 _ s
STANDBY 100U/25V, M R2?4
D706 1N4001 _,__ 450 o0
U3 R203 — A 9 Cc205
— ® - J__Icm Cc14 104M
« BA5417 R — 1T
o 5 = 25V 100U/25V —
a o = 3 N . _
= 2 _ ~ m — — —
S o L= o N o E I > 2
< <« zZ= £ Z Z oL u o o c @

+

S Vee

+

8 = A=
%O R13 U4 4A 125V
3K3 M\ —
.i. I ———ANN——<] +12v A\
c717 IN5401 A
T 100u D403 IN5401 D402

N
[92]
m
i
"
3 3
3 = A
||
+ R724 R725 718 _|c719 Il {l
== 47 t 2 406 /N c403 0.1 /N\ c402 0.1 1
o< o . 47 = == /\ 4700”/35IC18 D401IN5401 D404 IN54 =
o
S<R NN 1000¢/16 [1000u/16 o ) {
o
:
R

100u
C709
100u

1

<
S e —(— CN4
o €720 €721 i p— - = CON5|
- - - L —e—— 5
154M 154M —— (& . 407 01 yrveley 2
R R /\ Fus 3.5A 125V 3
1 c71 c710 1 =1 - o2
- 102 102 €22 17 c701 RL202 d
CN5 D703
47 CNo +9V D701 L
0027;3 ; - ez d e 4700U/25V ¢ RL202
e2u STANDBY — Q/
3 D1
] R16 . 0 —|—o—{|—o
68K J_ od ¢z sV ce €727 01 . €7250.]
Q708 4 4707 PGND —— 104 470U/25V /\p704 RL202/N\p702RL202
1936 1936 CN2 g
9 —
— 0——| > AR_IN — Il |
R15 ~ 560K og_—__l_ co GND | | —e
R718 ¢ AL_IN CN; gg abTIEN 1 104 : £7260.1 /AN
AVAVAY < ARIN o2l Tealy 2 vosy RI2330 $7oND Fuz ~/N\
A pein 9v L _/\J_
R732 R14 560K ol | o 12V — cio
R731 3K A 3.5A 125V 12M
33K e ANN—

GND - f—

MC-DX25

MICRO HI-FISYSTEM



LOW POWER STANDBY PCB

MCU_5V

Q303
78L05

1]

FU1Z§&

D315 D314 C313 []0.02 100mA 250V
. .
IN4001 IN4001 I D309IL1N4001
€314 110.02
I
D310g IN4001
— I
— 7301
€315 |(0.02
c318 I H El-28
470UF /16V D311, IN4001
C316 |10.02
I
D312 g IN4001
? > RL301
= ° * '
= 0313 j .y
IN4001 A
Q302 C301
STANDBY [ W\, 9014 0.01U/275V
4K7

L]

MC-DX25

MICRO HI-FI SYSTEM



	1: Front Page
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	7: Tuner pcb
	8: CD pcb
	9: Power PCB
	10: Display pcb
	11: INCLUDED
	12: Cover page
	MC-DX25 Main pcb_Oct 25.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 CD MP3_PCB_Oct_25.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 Sub-power pcb_Oct_25.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 Assy pcb_Oct_25.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 Main pcb_Wiring_Oct-25.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX CD PCB Wiring_10_25.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 main pcb _1 cir.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 Main pcb cir_2.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 POWER STANDBY CIRCUIT.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 Sub-woofer power cir _Oct_25.pdf
	Page 1

	MC-DX25 CD Cir _Oct_25.pdf
	Page 1

	1.pdf
	Page 1

	1.pdf
	Page 1

	2.pdf
	Page 1

	2.pdf
	Page 1


